Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/31/2002	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
John A Bagwell		07/05/2005	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Automated Logic Corporation	
Street Address:	1150 Roberts Boulevard	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462808	LUMISYS
Registration Number:	2483033	BASNET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)637-3593

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-383-0100

Email: eteas@sablaw.com

Correspondent Name: Elisabeth A. Langworthy

Address Line 1: 1275 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2415

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elisabeth A. Langworthy		
Signature:	/EALangworthy/		
Date:	09/27/2005 TRADEMARK		

900033200 REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0457

2462808

3 G G S S

Total Attachments: 1 source=NuncProTunc - Automated Logic#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0458

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JOHN A. BAGWELL ("Assignor"), of 2948 Kelly Court, Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044, has adopted, used and is the registered owner of the following marks and corresponding registrations as set forth below (collectively, the "Marks"):

Trademark	Filing <u>Number</u>	Filing <u>Date</u>	Registration <u>Number</u>	Class
LUMISYS	75865175	December 17, 1999	2462808	9
BASNET	75636310	February 12, 1999	2483033	9

WHEREAS, AUTOMATED LOGIC CORPORATION, a Georgia Corporation ("Assignee"), at 1150 Roberts Boulevard, Kennesaw, Georgia acquired the Marks together with the goodwill related thereto by assignment (the "Assignment") from Assignor as of October 31, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the Assignment in written form.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor and Assignee hereby agree, intending to be legally bound, as follows:

- Assignor did assign unto Assignee, and does hereby ratify and confirm its assignment to Assignee of, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the lighting control business symbolized by said marks, on and as of October 31, 2002.
- 2. This Assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from the 31st day of October, 2002.

Duly executed and delivered by the parties of	on July	\subseteq	, 2005

JOHN A. BAGWELL

Assignee:

AUTOMATED LOGIC CORPORATION

Name: VINCE DEES

Title: _

WO 365643.6

RECORDED: 09/27/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003169 FRAME: 0459